attendance (60%) and 40 % (i.e. 20 marks) in MCQs he/she will also be considered as 

passed. But, vice versa is not permitted. In other words, a candidate should get minimum 

20 marks in MCQs. 

Virtual Class Room Learning Fee:  

First Attempt Rs.4,500/=  (Rs Four thousand five hundred only) + Taxes GST + 

Convenience charges, as applicable 

Second attempt Rs.2,000/=  (Rs Two thousand only) + Taxes + Convenience charges, 

as applicable 

REFUND OF FEE 
Examination fee is not refundable. For refund of classroom learning fee application for the